LR 398

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 398

Introduced by Langemeier, 23

WHEREAS, Mike Nolan has tirelessly served the city of Norfolk as city administrator since 1980 and has helped Norfolk become one of the most progressive first class cities in the state; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nolan has been a molder of consensus, working with state and local officials, city employees, public agencies, business leaders, and Nebraska state senators; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nolan has had a profound impact on the quality of life in the city of Norfolk, northeast Nebraska, and the State of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, over the course of his three decades of broad municipal leadership, Mr. Nolan has received numerous awards and recognitions including the Jack Kidder Memorial Award for excellence and innovation in public service and the Nebraska Chapter of the American Society for Public Administration Public Service Excellence Award; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Nolan has continually worked to become more effective in everything he does as evidenced by his participation in courses and seminars on such topics as financial administration, economic development strategies, negotiation, and dispute resolution.

LR 398 LR 398

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature commends Mike Nolan for his outstanding service for the city of Norfolk.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mike Nolan.